Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS OF CLERGY DISCIPLINE MEASURE 2003

Section 23 is amended as follows—

5

- (a) in subsection (1)(a), after the word "respondent" there are inserted the words "or he is otherwise unable to act" and for the words "relevant provincial panel of the province other than that in which the bishop serves" there are substituted the words "provincial panel of either province";
- (b) for subsection (1)(b) there shall be substituted the following paragraph—
 - "(b) two persons in Holy Orders appointed by the president of tribunals, of whom one shall be in Episcopal Orders and the other shall be appointed from among those nominated to serve on the provincial panel of the province other than that in which the bishop serves;";
- (c) in subsection (2)(a), after the word "respondent" there are inserted the words "or he is otherwise unable to act"; and
- (d) for subsection (2)(b) there shall be substituted the following paragraph—
 - "(b) two persons in Holy Orders appointed by the president of tribunals, of whom one shall be in Episcopal Orders and the other shall be appointed from among those nominated to serve on the provincial panel of the other province;".